
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MARCH 2, 2017

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 14, 2017

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 2/14/2017 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 11-240-3P ORGANIC WASTE RECEIVING FACILITY AND DIGESTER GAS FLARE SYSTEM
UPGRADE AT THE CALUMET WRP
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $10,500,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, L.L.C. $8,426,000.00
JOSEPH J. HENDERSON & SON, INC. $8,792,000.00
F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC $9,164,000.00
PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $9,443,750.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  815 PLANHOLDERS:  94

CONTRACT 16-056-12 FURNISH AND DELIVER MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE TO VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $20,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

J & L FASTENERS & MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES, INC. $14,942.48
LIBERTY FASTENER COMPANY $25,765.16

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  218 PLANHOLDERS:  23

CONTRACT 16-125-4F MCCOOK RESERVOIR EXPANDED STAGE 2 SLOPE STABILIZATION AND
RETAINING WALLS, SSA
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $11,200,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

SCHWARTZ EXCAVATING, INC. $7,338,677.00
JOSEPH J. HENDERSON & SON, INC. $8,101,115.00
LANE CONSTRUCTION CORORATION $8,373,750.00
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II $8,512,959.64
MICHELS FOUNDATIONS A DIVISION OF $9,125,527.75
PASCHEN STALWORTH JOINT VENTURE $9,277,000.00

File #: 17-0218, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0218, Version: 1

PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $9,669,250.00
RAUSCH INFRASTRUCTURE LLC $10,487,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  744 PLANHOLDERS:  89

CONTRACT 17-027-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER GLASS AND PLASTIC LABWARE TO VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $170,500.00
GROUP: A

 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY $29,683.46
MG SCIENTIFIC, INC. $32,397.22
QORPAK DIVISION OF BERLIN PACKAGING LLC $33,291.93
COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. $38,712.01
SPECTRUM LABORATORY PRODUCTS $41,606.11

GROUP: B
QORPAK DIVISION OF BERLIN PACKAGING LLC $29,986.12
 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY $32,541.64
MG SCIENTIFIC, INC. $35,749.55
COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. $42,398.89

GROUP: C
QORPAK DIVISION OF BERLIN PACKAGING LLC $50,541.19
MG SCIENTIFIC, INC. $70,523.18
 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY $72,771.14
SCIENTIFIC SPECIALTIES SERVICE, INC. $76,841.91
SPECTRUM LABORATORY PRODUCTS $124,645.99
COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. $147,003.99

GROUP: D
MG SCIENTIFIC, INC. $24,121.55
QORPAK DIVISION OF BERLIN PACKAGING LLC $28,596.51
 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY $31,807.87
SCIENTIFIC SPECIALTIES SERVICE, INC. $32,306.98
COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. $58,074.59
SPECTRUM LABORATORY PRODUCTS $87,899.72

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  447 PLANHOLDERS:  28

CONTRACT 17-609-11 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING UNLEADED GASOLINE AND DIESEL GRADE
FUEL OIL TO FULTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS
LOCATION:  FULTON COUNTY
ESTIMATE:  $60,100.00
GROUP: TOTAL

SUNRISE FS $66,694.00
HERR PETROLEUM CORPORATION $67,016.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  185 PLANHOLDERS:  16

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

